UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025
BS Botany
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Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Tahreem Imtiaz

Sajal Mushtaq

Rahila Abbas
Ahmed Ali Raza
Hamza Anzar
Misbah Azad
Aliya Khursheed
Himal Fatima
Hijab Perviaz
Zoofishan Ghafoor
Anosha Shoukat
Haadia Waheed
Abdul Hannan
Ruba Amin
Malaika Zia
Fiza Muhammad Kaleem Khan
Sehrish Shahzad
Sana Shabbir
Yeshal Zareen
Shanaf Tahir
Hamna Bibi
Esha Ashfaq
Zumra llyas
Maryam Jamil
Faiza Mehboob
Hijab Mujeed
Aneesa Shahzadi

Alina Tariq

Sania Maqgsood

Father Name

Imtiazahmed

Mushtagahmed

Alihussain
Ali Zamanmughal
Anzarahmed
Muhammad Azadkhan
Muhammadkhursheed
Sajidigbal
Muhammad Pervaizkhan
Abdulghafoor
Shoukatshafi
Waheed Hussainshah
Khawaja Muhammadyaqoob
Aminarif
Muhammadzia Ul Haq Chughtai
Muhammadkaleem Khan
Muhammadshahzad Khan
Sardar Muhammad Shabbirkhan
Muhammadzareen Khan
Muhammadtahir Farooq
Zakirhussain
Muhammadashfaq Khan
Muhammad llyaskhan
Muhammodjamil
Muhammadmehboob Khan
Muhammadmujeed
Muhammadshahzad

Muhammadtariq Khan

Muhammad Magsoodkhan

Admission Program

B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology
S O: BS English T O: BS Botany

BS Botany

BS Botany

Pharm-D
S 0: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Botany
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Botany
BS Botany
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology
BS (Chemistry)
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Botany
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany

BS Botany

S 0: BS (Physics)

Doctor of Physiotherapy
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Botany
BS Psychology
S 0: BBAT O: BS Botany

BS (Chemistry)

S O: BS Botany
Pharm-D

S 0:DVMT O: BS Botany

BS Botany

Pharm-D
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Botany

BS Botany

B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Botany
BS Psychology
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
DVM
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS (Zoology)

BS Botany
BS Botany

BS Botany

BS English
S O: BS Botany

BS Botany

BS (Zoology)
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS Biotechnology
BS Botany
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Psychology
BS Microbiology
S O: BS Botany
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS Botany T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS Botany
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Neelum

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

SsC HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M O.M 50%

1100 1061 48.23 1200 1057 44.04

1100 1050 47.73 1200 937 39.04

1100 1066 48.45 1200 862 35.92

1100 894 40.64 1200 1036 43.17

1100 912 41.45 1200 944 39.33

1100 958 43.55 1200 863 35.96

1100 906 41.18 1200 905 37.71

1100 929 42.23 555 396 35.68

1100 936 42.55 1200 839 34.96

1100 843 38.32 1200 921 38.38

1100 921 41.86 1200 812 33.83

1100 846 38.45 555 405 36.49

1100 929 42.23 1200 784 32.67

1100 811 36.86 555 422 38.02

1100 857 38.95 1200 850 35.42

1100 931 42.32 1200 757 31.54

1100 872 39.64 1200 795 33.13

1100 819 37.23 1200 850 35.42

1100 809 36.77 1200 774 32.25

1100 807 36.68 1200 766 31.92

1100 850 38.64 1200 717 29.88

1100 729 33.14 555 385 34.68

1100 806 36.64 1200 657 27.38

1100 835 37.95 1200 624 26.00

1100 784 35.64 1200 679 28.29

1100 760 34.55 1200 703 29.29

1100 804 36.55 1100 539 24.50

1100 779 35.41 1100 549 24.95

1100 768 34.91 1200 603 25.12

Merit(100)

92.27

86.77

84.37

83.80

80.79

79.50

78.89

77.90

77.50

76.69

75.70

74.94

74.89

74.88

74.37

73.86

72.76

72.64

69.02

68.60
68.51

67.82

64.01

63.95

63.93

63.84

61.05

60.36

60.03

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

30
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36

37

20702

22318

22428

23939

24270

22370

22596

22900

Note:

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Admission Committee

1.

Student Name

Abiha Shaukat
Aaghosh Khursheed
Raheela Bano
Maria Shahpal
Alisha Mujeed
Samia Shakoor
Mugaddis Muzaffar

Igra Zakir

Father Name

Muhammad Shaukatkhan
Khursheedahmed

Muhammadazmat Hussain Khan

Muhammadshahpal

Muhammad Mujeedkhan
Abdulshakoor
Muhammadmuzaffar Khan

Zakirhussain

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Admission Program

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
5 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany
Doctor of Physiotherapy
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Botany
BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS (Zoology)

BS Botany

BS Botany

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Botany T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy

BS Botany

Doctor of Physiotherapy
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Botany

DSA

Gender

Domicile

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

SsC

HSSC

™M OM 50% T.M O.M 50%

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

734

3336

31.18

31.59

29.64

3373

3032

30.14

27.41

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

631

26.29

27.29

26.25

27.50

23.23

25.62

25.42

22.88

Merit(100)

59.66

58.47

57.84

57.14

56.95
55.94
55.55

50.28

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit






