



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS Botany

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	22357	Open Merit	Tahreem Imtiaz	Imtiazahmed	B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology S O: BS English T O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	1061	48.23	1200	1057	44.04	92.27	On Merit
2	21476	Open Merit	Sajal Mushtaq	Mushtaqahmed	BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	1050	47.73	1200	937	39.04	86.77	On Merit
3	22807	Open Merit	Rahila Abbas	Alihussain	BS Botany	F	Sudhnoti	1100	1066	48.45	1200	862	35.92	84.37	On Merit
4	21848	Open Merit	Ahmed Ali Raza	Ali Zamanmughal	Pharm-D S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Botany	M		1100	894	40.64	1200	1036	43.17	83.80	On Merit
5	24163	Open Merit	Hamza Anzar	Anzarahmed	Pharm-D S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Botany	M		1100	912	41.45	1200	944	39.33	80.79	On Merit
6	23623	Open Merit	Misbah Azad	Muhammad Azadkhan	BS Botany S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	958	43.55	1200	863	35.96	79.50	On Merit
7	22883	Open Merit	Aliya Khursheed	Muhammadkhursheed	BS (Chemistry) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Botany	F		1100	906	41.18	1200	905	37.71	78.89	On Merit
8	21488	Open Merit	Himal Fatima	Sajidiqbal	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany	F		1100	929	42.23	555	396	35.68	77.90	On Merit
9	22906	Open Merit	Hijab Perviaz	Muhammad Pervaizkhan	BS Botany S O: BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	936	42.55	1200	839	34.96	77.50	On Merit
10	22317	Open Merit	Zoofishan Ghafoor	Abdulghafoor	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	843	38.32	1200	921	38.38	76.69	On Merit
11	21517	Open Merit	Anosha Shoukat	Shoukatshafi	BS Psychology S O: BBA T O: BS Botany	F		1100	921	41.86	1200	812	33.83	75.70	On Merit
12	22782	Open Merit	Haadia Waheed	Waheed Hussainshah	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Botany	F		1100	846	38.45	555	405	36.49	74.94	On Merit
13	23146	Open Merit	Abdul Hannan	Khawaja Muhammadyaqoob	Pharm-D S O: DVM T O: BS Botany	M	Neelum	1100	929	42.23	1200	784	32.67	74.89	On Merit
14	21403	Open Merit	Ruba Amin	Aminarif	BS Botany	F		1100	811	36.86	555	422	38.02	74.88	On Merit
15	20899	Open Merit	Malaika Zia	Muhammadzia Ul Haq Chughtai	Pharm-D S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	857	38.95	1200	850	35.42	74.37	On Merit
16	22594	Open Merit	Fiza Muhammad Kaleem Khan	Muhammadkaleem Khan	BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	931	42.32	1200	757	31.54	73.86	On Merit
17	23352	Open Merit	Sehrish Shahzad	Muhammadshahzad Khan	B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Botany	F		1100	872	39.64	1200	795	33.13	72.76	On Merit
18	20296	Open Merit	Sana Shabbir	Sardar Muhammad Shabbirkhan	BS Psychology S O: BS Botany T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	819	37.23	1200	850	35.42	72.64	On Merit
19	22882	Open Merit	Yeshal Zareen	Muhammadzareen Khan	DVM S O: BS Botany T O: BS (Zoology)	F	Poonch	1100	809	36.77	1200	774	32.25	69.02	On Merit
20	23162	Open Merit	Shanaf Tahir	Muhammadtahir Farooq	BS Botany	F		1100	807	36.68	1200	766	31.92	68.60	On Merit
21	21053	Open Merit	Hamna Bibi	Zakirhussain	BS Botany	F	Sudhnoti	1100	850	38.64	1200	717	29.88	68.51	On Merit
22	21948	Open Merit	Esha Ashfaq	Muhammadashfaq Khan	BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	729	33.14	555	385	34.68	67.82	On Merit
23	22633	Open Merit	Zumra Ilyas	Muhammad Ilyaskhan	BS English S O: BS Botany	F		1100	806	36.64	1200	657	27.38	64.01	On Merit
24	22373	Open Merit	Maryam Jamil	Muhammodjamil	BS Botany	F	Sudhnoti	1100	835	37.95	1200	624	26.00	63.95	On Merit
25	21437	Open Merit	Faiza Mehboob	Muhammadmehboob Khan	BS (Zoology) S O: BS Botany T O: BS Biotechnology	F		1100	784	35.64	1200	679	28.29	63.93	On Merit
26	22644	Open Merit	Hijab Mujeed	Muhammadmujeed	BS Botany S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	760	34.55	1200	703	29.29	63.84	On Merit
27	23630	Open Merit	Aneesa Shahzadi	Muhammadshahzad	BS Microbiology S O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	804	36.55	1100	539	24.50	61.05	On Merit
28	22505	Open Merit	Alina Tariq	Muhammadtariq Khan	BS (Zoology) S O: BS Botany T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	779	35.41	1100	549	24.95	60.36	On Merit
29	22592	Open Merit	Sania Maqsood	Muhammad Maqsoodkhan	BS Botany S O: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary	F	Poonch	1100	768	34.91	1200	603	25.12	60.03	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
30	20702	Open Merit	Abiha Shaukat	Muhammad Shaukatkhan	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany	F	Bagh	1100	734	33.36	1200	631	26.29	59.66	On Merit
31	22318	Open Merit	Aaghosh Khursheed	Khursheedahmed	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	686	31.18	1200	655	27.29	58.47	On Merit
32	22428	Open Merit	Raheela Bano	Muhammadazmat Hussain Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Botany T O: BS (Zoology)	F		1100	695	31.59	1200	630	26.25	57.84	On Merit
33	23939	Open Merit	Maria Shahpal	Muhammadshahpal	BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	652	29.64	1200	660	27.50	57.14	On Merit
34	24270	Open Merit	Alisha Mujeed	Muhammad Mujeedkhan	BS Botany	F		1100	742	33.73	1100	511	23.23	56.95	On Merit
35	22370	Open Merit	Samia Shakoor	Abdulshakoor	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Botany T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F		1100	667	30.32	1200	615	25.62	55.94	On Merit
36	22596	Open Merit	Muqaddis Muzaffar	Muhammadmuzaffar Khan	BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	663	30.14	1200	610	25.42	55.55	On Merit
37	22900	Open Merit	Iqra Zakir	Zakirhussain	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Botany	F		1100	603	27.41	1200	549	22.88	50.28	On Merit

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____
2. _____
3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

